This document should be read in conjunction with the tribunal’s Decision of the same 
date under Section 19(1) (a) of the 2011 Act.  

The tribunal proposes to make a property factor enforcement order (“PFEO”) 
requiring the Respondent to 

(a) pay the sum of ONE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED POUNDS (£1300) to 
the Applicant,  

(b) provide copies of all electricity invoices on a list prepared by the 
Applicants and submitted to the Respondent within fifteen days of 
service of the Decision and the PFEO, 

(c) relieve the Applicants of any liability for payment of the replacement